Dark blue

RGB= 000,000,102

Grey

RGB= 150,150,150

ING  colour balance

Guideline

www.ing-presentations.intranet Steady performance at Insurance US while Closed Block
VA was impacted by losses on hedges to protect capital

First Quarter 2012 Results 28

Non-operating impacts US (EUR) Operating result US (EUR mln)

• Insurance US delivered solid operating results, driven by strong results from the
Retirement business

• The underlying result reflects a EUR 379 million loss on hedges, focused on protecting
regulatory capital

14 17
-7 -20

31

-6

39

-5

63
79

60

67

55

80
81

92

82

99

-4-1

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12

Closed Block VA Other Insurance Retirement

10

91
42

-83-66
-364

-1,361

47

44

-23

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12

US US Closed Block VA

188
171

147

181

129

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Orange

RGB= 255,102,000

Light blue

RGB= 180,195,225

Dark blue

RGB= 000,000,102

Grey

RGB= 150,150,150

ING  colour balance

Guideline

www.ing-presentations.intranet

29

Estimated earnings sensitivities for
2Q2012

Equity Market EUR million*

-25% 450

-15% 450

-5% 100

+5% -350

+15% -750

+25% -1,100

US Closed Block VA Earnings Sensitivities
Reflect Improved Reserve Adequacy

First Quarter 2012 Results

• Reserve adequacy improved to the 64%
confidence level during the first quarter

• Falling equity scenarios now lead to IFRS
gains rather than losses as there is now a
buffer above the RAT 50 requirement

• Rising equity scenarios lead to IFRS P/L
losses but also improvements in reserve
adequacy

• Economically, rising equity scenarios are
preferred as they reduce the in-the-
moneyness of policyholder guarantees

* Estimated underlying pre-tax result for the US Closed Block VA in 2Q2012 for various equity return scenarios. Actual result will vary given that